
JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY
FALL 2010 ENROLLMENT PROFILE

Fall 2010 Fall 2009 % change

TOTAL ENROLLMENT
New Freshmen Admission
Undergraduate Enrollment
Graduate Enrollment
In-State Enrollment
Out-of-State Enrollment
International Enrollment

8,687
   895
6,592
2,095
7,345
1,199

     143  

8,783
   853
6,805
1,978
7,418
1,199

     166  

  -1.1%
   4.7%
  -3.2%
   5.6%
  -1.0%
   0.0%
-13.9%

OTHER FACTS

FALL 2010 ENROLLMENT COMPOSITION OF COLLEGES

Colleges/Schools # %

College of Business
College of Education & Human
    School of Administrative Leadership
    School of Instructional Leadership
College of Liberal Arts
    School of Communications
    School of Fine & Performing Arts
    School of Social & Behavioral Sciences
College of Lifelong Learning
College of Science, Engineering & Technology
    School of Engineering
    School of Science & Technology
College of Public Service
   School of Policy & Planning
   School of Public Health
   School of Social Work
Unclassified Majors

1,163
1,962
   283
1,679
1,814
   481
   259
1,074
    294
1,836
   526
1,310
1,166
   181
   505
   480
   452

 13.39%
 22.59%
  3.26%
19.33%
 20.88%
   5.54%
   2.98%
 12.36%
    3.38%
 21.14%
   6.06%
 15.08%
 13.42%
   2.08%
   5.81%
   5.53%
    5.20%

 FALL 2010 HIGHEST ENROLLMENT PROGRAMS

Top Five Undergraduate Programs # Top Five Graduate Programs #

Biology
Elementary Education
Criminal Justice
Business Administration
Social Work

767
535
368
341
312

Social Work
Early Childhood Education
Public Health
Teaching
Guidance and Counseling

137
137
130
 92
 77


