JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY FALL 2010 ENROLLMENT PROFILE					
	Fall 2010	Fall 2009	% change		
TOTAL ENROLLMENT	8,687	8,783	-1.1%		
New Freshmen Admission	895	853	4.7%		
Undergraduate Enrollment	6,592	6,805	-3.2%		
Graduate Enrollment	2,095	1,978	5.6%		
In-State Enrollment	7,345	7,418	-1.0%		
Out-of-State Enrollment	1,199	1,199	0.0%		

## **OTHER FACTS**

143

166

**International Enrollment** 

-13.9%

## FALL 2010 ENROLLMENT COMPOSITION OF COLLEGES

Colleges/Schools	#	%
College of Business	1,163	13.39%
College of Education & Human	1,962	22.59%
School of Administrative Leadership	283	3.26%
School of Instructional Leadership	1,679	19.33%
College of Liberal Arts	1,814	20.88%
School of Communications	481	5.54%
School of Fine & Performing Arts	259	2.98%
School of Social & Behavioral Sciences	1,074	12.36%
College of Lifelong Learning	294	3.38%
College of Science, Engineering & Technology	1,836	21.14%
School of Engineering	526	6.06%
School of Science & Technology	1,310	15.08%
College of Public Service	1,166	13.42%
School of Policy & Planning	181	2.08%
School of Public Health	505	5.81%
School of Social Work	480	5.53%
Unclassified Majors	452	5.20%

## FALL 2010 HIGHEST ENROLLMENT PROGRAMS

Top Five Undergraduate Programs	#	Top Five Graduate Programs	#
Biology	767	Social Work	137
Elementary Education	535	Early Childhood Education	137
Criminal Justice	368	Public Health	130
Business Administration	341	Teaching	92
Social Work	312	Guidance and Counseling	77